504975131 06/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5021877

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FREDRIK BERGENLID	06/25/2018
VLADYSLAV LYSYCHKIN	05/13/2018
DENIS BURAKOV	06/01/2018
BEHSHAD BEHZADI	05/31/2018
ANDREA TERWISSCHA VAN SCHELTINGA	05/31/2018
QUENTIN LASCOMBES DE LAROUSSILHE	06/01/2018
MIKHAIL GOLIKOV	06/06/2018
KOA METTER	06/01/2018
IBRAHIM BADR	06/01/2018
ZAHEED SABUR	06/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE LLC	
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATER PARKWAY	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62538764
Application Number:	15953266
PCT Number:	US2018027639

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)744-1159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 mail.

Phone: 3474491577

Email: DOCKET@IPSPRING.COM

Correspondent Name: IP SPRING

Address Line 1: 180 NORTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3700

504975131 REEL: 046190 FRAME: 0293

PATENT -

Address Line 4: CH	ICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LE-0697-01-US-P, NP, PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAWN MINTER
SIGNATURE:	/Dawn Minter/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2018
Total Attachments: 4	•

source=LE-0697-01-US-NP_Assignment_.docx#page1.tif source=LE-0697-01-US-NP_Assignment_.docx#page2.tif source=LE-0697-01-US-NP_Assignment_.docx#page3.tif source=LE-0697-01-US-NP_Assignment_.docx#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 046190 FRAME: 0294

Attorney Docket No.: LE-0697-01-US-NP

Title: ASSISTANCE DURING AUDIO AND VIDEO CALLS

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I/we, Fredrik Bergenlid, Vladyslav Lysychkin, Denis Burakov, Behshad Behzadi, Andrea Terwisscha van Scheltinga, Quentin Lascombes de Laroussilhe, Mikhail Golikov, Koa Metter, Ibrahim Badr, Zaheed Sabur, hereby assign to: Google LLC, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> having a place of business at: <u>1600 Amphitheater Parkway, Mountain</u> View California 94043; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled ASSISTANCE DURING AUDIO AND VIDEO CALLS, filed July 30, 2017 and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 62/538,764, U.S. Application No. 15/953,266 filed April 13, 2018, and International Application No. PCT/US18/27639 filed April 13, 2018, and I/we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereinafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; I/we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I/we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to fully effectuate this assignment.

Page 1 of 4

DocuSigned by:	
FBE9E28DF4D4499	
Fredrik Bergenlid	
6/25/2018	
Date	

Attorney Docket No.: LE-0697-01-US-NP Title: ASSISTANCE DURING AUDIO AND VIDEO CALLS

DocuSigned by:0D119E80D458475
Vladyslav Lysychkin
5/31/2018
Date
B01C103D1DA0497
Denis Burakov
6/1/2018
Date
Behvhad Belogdi 85415424C6804D7
Behshad Behzadi
5/31/2018
Date
Docusigned by: ABA0E3012FDD47E
Andrea Terwisscha van Scheltinga
5/31/2018
Date

Page 2 of 4

DocuSigned by:
(Delanovssilha
737E2AA080DA405
Quentin Lascombes de Laroussilhe
6/1/2018
Date
DocuSigned by:
00
4E0C92A77827426
MIL II G 13
Mikhail Golikov
6/6/2018
Date
Date
PocuSigned by:
V A
1 Tall
641F72E38BF243B
Koa Metter
6/1/2018

Date

Attorney Docket No.: LE-0697-01-US-NP Title: ASSISTANCE DURING AUDIO AND VIDEO CALLS

6CCF3AF57CC24D5
Ibrahim Badr
6/1/2018
Date
DocuSigned by: Zahred M.S. Sabrik 2480BA62A14E4A7
Zaheed Sabur
6/6/2018

Page 4 of 4

Date